
AMENDMENT No. 2 
TO CONTRACT 19103 FOR  

 TIRES, TUBES, and SERVICES 

This Amendment No. 2 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number 19103 dated April 1, 2019, is made and 
entered into as of February 9, 2024 (“Effective Date”), by and between Continental Tire the Americas LLC 
(“Contractor”), and the Iowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Lead State”).  

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows: 

1. The Contract is extended for an additional term commencing upon the expiration of the original term and
shall now expire June 30, 2024.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 2, the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be executed by their respective duly 
authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.  

CONTINENTAL TIRE THE AMERICAS LLC IOWA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

By: By: 
 
Name: Name: 
 
Title: Title: 
 
Dated:    _ Dated: 

Karl Wendt

Procurement Manager

2/20/24


